STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH AND TRAINING



Vidyabhavan, Poojappura, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 012 Phone: 0471 - 2341883, 2340323, fax: 0471-2341869 E-mail: scertkerala@gmail.com, web: www.scert.kerala.gov.in

SCERT

Dated: 02/03/2023

Admn II/8621/2022/SCERT

NOTIFICATION

Applications are invited from candidates for appointment to the post of Public Relation Officer on Contract basis from experienced eligible candidates. Age of applicants should be between 20 - 45 Years. The details are available in SCERT website (www.scertkerala.gov.in).

Name of post	Qualifications
	1. Post Graduate Degree in Journalism/Mass
	Communication
	OR
	Post Graduate Degree in any subject and
	Diploma in Journalism/Mass Communication
	/Public relations from a recognized
	University
1. Public Relations Officer	
	2. 2 Years experience in the field of media from
	Government recognized/Registered media
	Institutions
	OR
	2 Years experience as Public Relation
	Professional in Government/Semi
	Government/ Autonomous Institutions.

Eligible Candidates will be called for interview.

Bio-data of the applicant stating the details of qualifications, experience etc., along with the attested copies of certificates should reach SCERT on or before 20.03.2023 on the following address:

Director, SCERT, Poojappura, Thiruvanathapuram 695 012

Incomplete applications will be rejected. Superscription "Application for Appointment for the post of Public Relation Officer" should be noticed on the envelope in which the applicant is enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

Director